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INTERNAL ‘REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
BEISFRIGT DEIREGTOR
E. U» BOX 2008

GINGINNATEs OW 46301
Employer Identification Number:

pate:'BAN 2 8 1999 522124494

ULN3
i 1705331303202
RER HO HBLEE _Eontact Person:
1530 147TH ST NM SUITE 002 3. A. DOWNING IDF 31505
WASHINGTONs DC 20034 Contact Telaphone Number:

(377} 829-5500

Accounting Period Endingz
December 31

Foundation Status Classifications
507 (a) (1}

Advance Ruling Period Begins:
Septembar 21+ 1998

Advance Ruling Period Endas
Decambar 31, 2002

Addendur Applles:
e

Dear Applicants

Based on information you supplieds and assuming your operations uill be as
stated in your application for recogrition of exemptions se have determined wou
are exempt from federal income tax under section B01¢a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization described in section BOL{c){3).

Because you are 3 nemly created srganizations we are not now making a
Tinal determination of your foundation status under secticn B09(a) of the Lode.
Hostevers we have determined that you can reascmably expect to be a publicly
supported crganization described in sections 509(a) (1) and 170¢h) (1) {AY {vid.

Accordinglys during an advance raling period you will bhe treated as a
publicly supported organizations and not a3s a privaete feundation. This advance
ruiing period begins and ends on the daten shakin shove.

Hithin 90 days after the end of your advance ruling pericds you must
send us the information needed to determine uhether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruting pericd. It Yoy
establish that you have been a publicly supported organizations we will classj-
fy you as a section 509(a) {1) ar 50%(a) (D) organization as long as you centinue
te meet the requirements of the applicabie support test. If you do not meet
the public support requirements during the advance ruling periods we nifl
tlassify you as a private foundation for future pericds. Alser if we Classify
you as a private foundations we will treat you a5 & private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes of section S074d) and 4940,

Brantors and contribubors may rely on owr determinastion that you aire not a3
private foundation until 90 days after the end of vour advance ruling period.
If you send us the required information within the 90 dayss grantors and
centributors may continue to rely on the advance determination until se make
a final determination ¢f your foundation status.

1f we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we
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wilt no lenger treat you as a publiciy supported organizations grantoers and
contribetors may not rely on this determination after the date we publish the
natice. In additions if you iase your status as 3 publicly supported argani-
zations and a granter or contributer was respensible fors or Was aware of ¢« the
act or fallure to acks that resulted in your luss of such statusy that person
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Alscs if a grantor or contributar learned that we had given notice that you
weuld be removed Trom classification as a publicly sepported organizations then
that person amay act rely on this determination as of the date he or she

acguired such knouledge.

If you change your scurces of supplrts your purposess: characters or method
of operations please lebt us knox so ue £an consider the effect of the change on
your exempt stetus and foundation status. 1f vou amend youy organizational
document oF bylawsy please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.
Alewy let us know all changes in your name or address.

As of January 1s 1934y you are llable for scclal security taxes under
the Federal Insurance Conbributions Act on amcunts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employess during a caiendar year. You are not liabie for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Drganizations that are not private foundations are noat subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Cade.
Hesevers you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes., If
you have any questions abeut excises emp joyments or other Tederal taxes: piease

et us knoM.

Denors may deduct contributions to you as provided in secticen 170 of the
Internsl Revenue Code. Beguestsy legaciess devisess transferssy or gifts to yvou
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of secticns 20686, 210465 and #5622 of the Code.

. Donors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that their

contributions are giftss with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and

simiiar payments in comjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributionss depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Kuling 87-2446s published in Cumulative Bulletin 1947-2s: on page 104y gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission toy or
cther participation in. fundraising activities for charity.

Contributions to you are deductible by denors beginning Sept. 21s 1998.
You are not required to file Form 990s Return of Organizaticn Exempt From

Income Taxs if your gross receipts each year are normaliy $26+000 or less. If
you receive a Form 990 package in the mails simply attach the iabel provideds

' check the box in the heading te indicate that your annual gress receipts are
. normally $2E,000 or lesss and sign the return. Because you nill be treated as

a public charity for return filing purpeses during your entire advance ruling
periods you should file Form 990 for each year in your advance ruling period
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that you exceed the $26:000 fiting threshoid even if your scurces of support
do not satisfy the public support test specified in the heading of this letter,

If a return is requireds it must be filed by the 15th day «f the Tifth
month after the end of vour annual accounting pericd. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed lates unless there ic reasonable cause for
the delay. Houwevers the maximum pepaity tharged cannot exteed $305000 or
& percent of your gross receipts for the years sthichever is less. For
organizations with gross receipts exceeding $1.0005000 in any years the penaily
is $100 per day per returns uniess theve is reasonasble cause for the deiay.

The maximum penalty far an orgamization sith gross receipts exceeding
$1+000+000 shali not exceed $50,000. 7This penalby may also be charged if a
return is not complete. Oos please be sure your return is complete before you

fitle it.

You are not reguired to fite federal Income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section Bll of the [ode.
If you are subject to this taxs you must file an income tax return or Form
990-Ty Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this ietter we are
nod determining whether any of your present o proposed activities are unre-
lated trade or husiness as defined in section Bi13 of the Code.

You are required to make your annual return available for public
inspection Tour three years after the returs is due. Yeu are also requived to
make available a copy of your exemption applicaticns any supporting documentss
and this exemption tetter. Failure to moke these documsents avaitable for
public inspection may subJject you to a penalty «f $20 per day for each day
there is a failure to compiy {(up to a maximum of $10+000 in the case of an
annual return).

You need an employer identification number even if you have no employees.
If an employer identification number was nol entered on your applications we
will assign & number to you and advise you of it. Flease use that number on
al} returns you file and in al) correspendence with the Internal Revenue

Servite.

If we said is the heading of this letter that an addendum appiiess the
addendum enclosed is an integrsi part of this letter.

Becagse this letter could help us rescive any questions about yuur'exempt
status and foundation statussy you should keep it in your permanent records.

We have sent a copy of this lebtter o your representative as indicated
in your powner of attorney.

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)
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It yoi have any guestiones pleass captact the person KWhosé habe and
telephone number are shoun in the heading of this letter.

SGincerely yourss:

G A oy

- fistrict. Lirector
Enclosure{s):
Form 872-C
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